3RD DISTRICT COURT
SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC wvs. JOSEPH ATIGA
CASE NUMBER 230904180 Contracts

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
CORAL SANCHEZ

PARTIES
Plaintiff - MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC
Represented by: MATT OSBORNE

Defendant - JOSEPH ATIGA

Doing Business As - ALOHA ROCKWALLS (JOSEPH ATIGA)

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 255.00
Amount Paid: 255.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT Z2K-10K
Original Amount Due: 200.00
Amended Amount Due: 200.00
Amount Paid: 200.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due: 1.00
Amended Amount Due: 1.00
Amount Paid: 1.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due: 4.00
Amended Amount Due: 4.00
Amount Paid: 4.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: WRIT OF EXECUTION

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
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CASE NUMBER: 230904180 Contracts

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

06-12-2023 Filed: Complaint

06-12-2023 Case filed by efiler

06-12-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00
06-12-2023 COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 200.00
06-12-2023 Judge AMY OLIVER assigned.

06-12-2023 Note: discovery tier set to 1

06-12-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

06-16-2023 Filed return: Return of Service Of Summons to Joseph Atiga dba
Aloha Rockwalls

Party Served: JOSEPH ATIGA
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: June 15, 2023
Garnishee:
06-16-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

07-07-2023 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed) For Joseph Atiga dba Alocha
Rockwalls

07-07-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023 Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Certificate (Proposed)

07-07-2023 Note: Missing military service affidavit and scra for
individual.

07-07-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

07-07-2023 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

07-07-2023 Filed: Judgment (Proposed) for Joseph Atiga dba Aloha Rockwalls

07-07-2023 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration

07-07-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

07-07-2023 Filed judgment: Judgment for Joseph Atiga dba Aloha Rockwalls
Judge ADAM MOW
Signed July 07, 2023

07-07-2023 Judgment # 1 Entered 4,100.03 amow
Creditor : ALOHA ROCKWALLS (JOSEPH ATIGAR)
Creditor : JOSEPH ATIGA
Debtor : MM DIESEL REPATR LLC

200.00 FilingFees
123.86 PreJdmtInt
3,736.17 Principal
40.00 ProcServFee
4,100.03 Judgment Grand Total

07-07-2023 Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Judgment (Proposed) For
Joseph Atiga dba Alcha Rockwalls

07-07-2023 Note: Duplicate proposed judgment. ATM
07-07-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-10-2023 Filed: Default Certificate
07-10-2023 Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is AMY OLIVER
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CASE NUMBER:
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07-10-2023
07-10-2023

07-10-2023
07-10-2023
07-14-2023
07-14-2023
07-14-2023
07-14-2023

08-07-2023
08-07-2023
08-07-2023
08-07-2023

08-07-2023
08-07-2023
08-07-2023
08-31-2023

08-31-2023
09-11-2023
09-19-2023

09-19-2023

09-19-2023
09-19-2023

09-19-2023
10-10-2023

10-10-2023

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Non-Public Information information
Statement of Judgment Creditor Joseph Atiga

Filed: Notice of Entry of Default Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received:

CERTIFICATION Payment Received:

Note: Mail Payment;

1.00

4.00

Filed: Application for Writ of Execution

Filed: Praecipe

Filed: Writ of Execution

(Proposed)

Issued: Writ of Execution

Clerk AMBER A SMITH
Fee Account created Total Due:

WRIT OF EXECUTION Payment Received:
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Motion For Disclosure Order of Judgment Debtor Joseph
Atigas Employment Information and Supporting Memorandum

Filed by: MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC

50.00

50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge CORAL SANCHEZ assigned.

Filed: Order

Information

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit Plaintiffs Motion For
Disclosure of Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment
Information For Decision

(Proposed)

Granting Plaintiffs Motion for
Disclosure of Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order:

Order Granting Plaintiffs Motion for Disclosure of
Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment Information

Judge CORAL SANCHEZ

Signed September 19, 2023
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

*#**+* PRIVATE **** Filed: Non-Public Information Amended

Judgment Information Statement

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
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Utah Court C

Search Result

County

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE

Party Details

{ All Parties
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Add
Number Type Type Date
230904180 CN ALOHA DBA
ROCKWALLS
230904180 CN JOSEPH ATIGA DEF 6433
CIRC
230904180 CN MM DIESEL PLA 5403
REPAIR LLC SOuU
Debtors
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Drit
MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC
Creditors
Party Name
ALOHA ROCKWALLS
« | >
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