3RD DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC vs. JOSEPH ATIGA

CASE NUMBER 230904180 Contracts

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

CORAL SANCHEZ

PARTIES

Plaintiff - MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC Represented by: MATT OSBORNE

Defendant - JOSEPH ATIGA

Doing Business As - ALOHA ROCKWALLS (JOSEPH ATIGA)

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ΙT	SUMMARY		
	Т	otal Revenue Amount Due:	255.00
		Amount Paid:	255.00
		Amount Credit:	0.00
		Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K	
		Original Amount Due:	200.00
		Amended Amount Due:	200.00
		Amount Paid:	200.00
		Amount Credit:	0.00
		Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES	
		Original Amount Due:	1.00
		Amended Amount Due:	1.00
		Amount Paid:	1.00
		Amount Credit:	0.00
		Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION	
		Original Amount Due:	4.00
		Amended Amount Due:	4.00
		Amount Paid:	4.00
		Amount Credit:	0.00
		Balance:	0.00
	REVENUE	DETAIL - TYPE: WRIT OF EXECUTION	

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: WRIT OF EXECUTION

Original Amount Due:	50.00
Amended Amount Due:	50.00
Amount Paid:	50.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

CASE NOTE

```
PROCEEDINGS
06-12-2023
            Filed: Complaint
06-12-2023
            Case filed by efiler
            Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00
06-12-2023
06-12-2023
            COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 200.00
06-12-2023
            Judge AMY OLIVER assigned.
06-12-2023
           Note: discovery tier set to 1
06-12-2023
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
            Filed return: Return of Service Of Summons to Joseph Atiga dba
06-16-2023
            Aloha Rockwalls
                 Party Served: JOSEPH ATIGA
                 Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: June 15, 2023
                    Garnishee:
06-16-2023
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023
            Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
07-07-2023
            Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed) For Joseph Atiga dba Aloha
            Rockwalls
07-07-2023
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
            Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Certificate (Proposed)
07-07-2023
07-07-2023
            Note: Missing military service affidavit and scra for
            individual.
07-07-2023
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023
            Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
07-07-2023
            Filed: Judgment (Proposed) for Joseph Atiga dba Aloha Rockwalls
            Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
07-07-2023
07-07-2023
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023
            Filed judgment: Judgment for Joseph Atiga dba Aloha Rockwalls
                 Judge ADAM MOW
                 Signed July 07, 2023
07-07-2023
            Judgment # 1 Entered 4,100.03
                                                                                     amow
            Creditor : ALOHA ROCKWALLS (JOSEPH ATIGA)
            Creditor : JOSEPH ATIGA
            Debtor
                      : MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC
                        200.00 FilingFees
                        123.86 PreJdmtInt
                        3,736.17 Principal
                        40.00 ProcServFee
            4,100.03 Judgment Grand Total
            Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Judgment (Proposed) For
07-07-2023
            Joseph Atiga dba Aloha Rockwalls
07-07-2023
            Note: Duplicate proposed judgment. ATM
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-07-2023
07-07-2023
            Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-10-2023
            Filed: Default Certificate
07-10-2023
            Case Disposition is Judgment
            Disposition Judge is AMY OLIVER
```

CASE NUMBER:	230904100 CONCIACES
07-10-2023	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-10-2023	**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Non-Public Information information Statement of Judgment Creditor Joseph Atiga
07-10-2023	Filed: Notice of Entry of Default Judgment
07-10-2023	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
07-14-2023	Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
07-14-2023	Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
07-14-2023	CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00
07-14-2023	CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
	Note: Mail Payment;
08-07-2023	Filed: Application for Writ of Execution
08-07-2023	Filed: Praecipe
08-07-2023	Filed: Writ of Execution (Proposed)
08-07-2023	Issued: Writ of Execution
	Clerk AMBER A SMITH
08-07-2023	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
08-07-2023	WRIT OF EXECUTION Payment Received: 50.00
08-07-2023	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-31-2023	Filed: Motion For Disclosure Order of Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment Information and Supporting Memorandum
	Filed by: MM DIESEL REPAIR LLC
08-31-2023	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
09-11-2023	Judge CORAL SANCHEZ assigned.
09-19-2023	Filed: Order (Proposed) Granting Plaintiffs Motion for Disclosure of Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment Information
09-19-2023	Filed: Request/Notice to Submit Plaintiffs Motion For Disclosure of Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment Information For Decision
09-19-2023	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
09-19-2023	Filed order: Order Granting Plaintiffs Motion for Disclosure of Judgment Debtor Joseph Atigas Employment Information
	Judge CORAL SANCHEZ
	Signed September 19, 2023
09-19-2023	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
10-10-2023	**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Non-Public Information Amended Judgment Information Statement
10 10 0000	

10-10-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

